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Abstract

This is a study that is drawn from the discipline of cultural geography.

It explores the proposition that conviviality in public spaces contributes to a civil
society, and seeks to identify the physical qualities and characteristics of a place
that contribute to convivial activity. I have chosen to study conviviality in the
- spaces of Sullivans Cove on the waterfront of the capital city of Hobart,
Tasmania, a landscape that in the last decade or more has undergone a
transformation from a neglected working port to a centre of social and civic

activity.

I have adopted the character of a flineuse to take the reader through a journey of
Sullivans Cove, and in so doing uncover real life activities that support the
propositions that I have chosen to investigate. Flaneuses are traditionally known
as observers and loiterers of public spaces. The idea of the flaneuse is used as a
device in this study by which the urban landscape can be narrativised. Observing
the public sphere with a flaneuse raises questions about the aesthetic éxperiences

of public spaces and the possibilities that these spaces hold for citizenship.

This research revealed that conviviality has the potential to contribute to a civil
society. For conviviality to prosper it requires a place that is both physically and
psychologically safe, this is achieved through fulfilling conditions that encourage

a diversity of people and activity into an area.

ii



Acknowledgements

This period of study will be remembered for the guidance, friendship and
mentoring of my supervisor Dr. Elaine Stratford. I know [ have been fortunate to

be her student.

I offer thanks to my daughters, Alex and Sophia, and my partner Duncan for the
reality of daily life that they provided during this period of self-absorption. I am
grateful for the advice from my friend Greg, and the company provided by my

dogs during this sometimes long and lonely struggle.
I would like also to acknowledge the original author of Loitering with Intent:

From Arcadia to the arcades, Simon Pugh, who examined the unfinished work of

the legendary flaneur Walter Benjamin.

iii




Table of Contents

STATEMENT OF AUTHENTICITY
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER 1 In the Rain

Signs of life: an introduction to Salamanca Place
Conviviality: my interest

The flaneuse

Understanding cultural geographies

Method

CHAPTER 2 In the Dark

My stage: the street
Searching for strangers
Safe to be me

CHAPTER 3 Taking Shelter

Looking for lunch

Diversity for success

The psychology of squares

Control: my space, your space, our space

CHAPTER 4 With the Snow

Garden of protest

Democracy in the agora

The economics of conviviality
Safe to speak

Locked out/ in: gated communities

ii
11l
iv
vi

— AT DN

N o

16

16
18
21

24

24
27
29
30

32

32
35
36
38
39

iv




CHAPTER 5 Surrounded by Grey

A blank canvas

The flaneuse as artist
Imaging the environment .
Constructing place over space

CHAPTER 6 In the Sun

This I learned: summary

Comparisons

What I see: conclusions

Moving forward: changes for the future
Future research

REFERENCES
APPENDIX

41

41
43

46

49

49
50
54
56
57

59
64




List of Figures

Figure 1.1 A Flaneuse’s Map of Sullivans Cove

vi



	University of Tasmania Open Access Repository
	Cover sheet

